NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION FINAL OFFICIAL
MAY 19, 2009

RUN DATE:06/01/09 3:30 PM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 21,333 03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 38.15
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 8,138

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 520 213 40.96
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 800 306 38.25
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 936 278 29.70
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 808 292 36.14
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 603 226 37.48
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 619 239 38.61
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 649 . 247 38.06
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 505 . 149 29.50
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 1006 . 557 55.37
0010 21 - CHADWELL 656 . 233 35.52
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 732 . 256 34.97
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 995 . 521 52.36
0013 24 - ELSIE 226 . 53 23.45
0014 25 - GEARHART 871 . 448 51.44
0015 26 - HAMLET 230 . 60 26.09
0016 28 - JEWELL 360 . 73 20.28
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 379 . 97 25.59
0018 30 - KNAPPA 1040 . 414 39.81
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 720 . 260 36.11
0020 35 - NECANICUM 282 . 81 28.72
0021 36 - OLNEY 378 . 131 34.66

0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 634 . 215 33.91
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 615 . 176 28.62
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 623 . 172 27.61
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 1372 . 448 32.65
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 198 . 73 36.87
0027 44 - SVENSEN 558 . 259 46.42
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 174 . 69 39.66
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 377 . 132 35.01
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 2027 . 823 40.60
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 670 . 290 43.28
0032 50 - WESTPORT 367 . 122 33.24

0033 52 - HILLCREST 403 . 225 55.83




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatsop Community College Director, Zone 2, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Stephen Berk 4,525 98.50 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 69 1.50 04 = UNDER VOTES 3,544

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 111 1 0 101
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 176 5 0 125
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 165 3 0 110
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 173 4 0 115
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 125 3 0 98
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 142 6 0 91
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 142 2 0 103
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 86 0 0 63
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 232 0 0 325
0010 21 - CHADWELL 129 3 0 101
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 173 7 0 76
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 252 0 0 269
0013 24 - ELSIE 30 0 0 23
0014 25 - GEARHART 222 0 0 226
0015 26 - HAMLET 37 0 0 23
0016 28 - JEWELL 38 0 0 35
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 52 1 0 44
0018 30 - KNAPPA 237 1 0 176
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 128 1 0 131
0020 35 - NECANICUM 53 2 0 26
0021 36 - OLNEY 83 0 0 48
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 117 1 0 97
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 105 1 0 70
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 125 0 0 47
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 279 4 0 165
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 41 0 0 32
0027 44 - SVENSEN 148 1 0 110
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 35 1 0 33
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 86 0 0 46
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 436 15 0 372
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 164 5 0 121
0032 50 - WESTPORT 84 1 0 37
0033 52 - HILLCREST 119 1 0 105




VOTES
Clatsop Community College Director, Zone 2, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Frank Satterwhite 4,632
02 = WRITE-IN 76

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 114 0 0
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 189 3 0
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 170 2 0
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 174 5 0
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 128 3 0
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 138 8 0
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 138 3 0
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 86 3 0
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 228 0 0
0010 21 - CHADWELL 132 1 0
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 177 8 0
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 254 3 0
0013 24 - ELSIE 31 0 0
0014 25 - GEARHART 218 1 0
0015 26 - HAMLET 40 0 0
0016 28 - JEWELL 38 0 0
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 61 1 0
0018 30 - KNAPPA 248 2 0
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 139 0 0
0020 35 - NECANICUM 52 2 0
0021 36 - OLNEY 83 0 0
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 121 1 0
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 103 1 0
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 128 0 0
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 286 5 0
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 38 0 0
0027 44 - SVENSEN 152 1 0
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 36 1 0
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 90 0 0
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 456 14 0
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 167 4 0
0032 50 - WESTPORT 87 1 0
0033 52 - HILLCREST 130 3 0

PERCENT

264

229
20
35
35

164

121
27
48

72
44
157
35
106
32
42
353
119
34
92

OVER VOTES

= UNDER VOTES

VOTES

3,430

PERCENT




VOTES
Clatsop Community College Director, Zone 3, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Rosemary Baker-Monaghan 4,720
02 = WRITE-IN 100

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 121 3 0
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 181 3 0
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 165 2 0
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 181 3 0
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 134 5 0
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 156 6 0
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 141 2 0
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 87 1 0
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 250 4 0
0010 21 - CHADWELL 136 2 0
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 171 8 0
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 266 5 0
0013 24 - ELSIE 31 0 0
0014 25 - GEARHART 238 2 0
0015 26 - HAMLET 41 0 0
0016 28 - JEWELL 36 0 0
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 61 1 0
0018 30 - KNAPPA 237 4 0
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 129 2 0
0020 35 - NECANICUM 58 2 0
0021 36 - OLNEY 80 0 0
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 125 6 0
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 122 2 0
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 131 1 0
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 297 6 0
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 45 0 0
0027 44 - SVENSEN 149 2 0
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 36 1 0
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 89 0 0
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 451 19 0
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 169 6 0
0032 50 - WESTPORT 85 1 0
0033 52 - HILLCREST 121 1 0

PERCENT

250

208
19
37
35

173

129
21
51
84
52
40

145
28

108
32
43

353

115
36

103

= OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

VOTES

3,318

PERCENT




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Administrative School District #10
Director, Zone 2, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = David Robinson 1,711 99.53 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 8 .47 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,101
01 02 03 04
0009 20 CANNON BEACH 344 0 0 213
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP 277 1 0 243
0014 25 GEARHART 240 0 0 208
0015 26 HAMLET 41 0 0 19
0020 35 NECANICUM 55 0 0 26
0022 37 SEASIDE 1 128 1 0 86
0023 38 SEASIDE 2 111 1 0 64
0024 39 SEASIDE 3 132 1 0 39
0025 40 SEASIDE 4 295 4 0 149
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES 39 0 0 34
0028 45 ARCH CAPE 49 0 0 20
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Administrative School District #10
Director, Zone 3, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Lynn S Ulbricht 1,642 99.09 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 15 .91 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,163
01 02 03 04

0009 20 CANNON BEACH 258 1 0 298
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP 282 1 0 238
0014 25 GEARHART 237 2 0 209
0015 26 HAMLET 40 0 0 20
0020 35 NECANICUM 58 0 0 23
0022 37 SEASIDE 1 139 2 0 74
0023 38 SEASIDE 2 113 1 0 62
0024 39 SEASIDE 3 125 1 0 46
0025 40 SEASIDE 4 311 7 0 130
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES 40 0 0 33
0028 45 ARCH CAPE 39 0 0 30




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Administrative School District #10
Director, Zone 6, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Larry A Peterson 1,673 99.17 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 14 .83 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,133
01 02 03 04
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 263 0 0 294
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 279 5 0 237
0014 25 - GEARHART 244 1 0 203
0015 26 - HAMLET 44 1 0 15
0020 35 - NECANICUM 58 0 0 23
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 134 2 0 79
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 113 1 0 62
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 135 0 0 37
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 310 4 0 134
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 50 0 0 23
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 0 0 26
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Administrative School District #10
Director, Zone 7, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Tom Maltman 1,784 99.22 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 14 .78 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,022
01 02 03 04

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 271 0 0 286
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 310 1 0 210
0014 25 - GEARHART 264 1 0 183
0015 26 - HAMLET 49 1 0 10
0020 35 - NECANICUM 65 2 0 14
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 148 1 0 66
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 121 2 0 53
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 138 1 0 33
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 332 4 0 112
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 47 0 0 26
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 39 1 0 29




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Astoria School #1C Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Brad A Pope 1,828 99.13 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 16 .87 04 = UNDER VOTES 959
01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 127 1 0 85
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 197 3 0 106
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 185 3 0 90
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 198 1 0 93
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 144 3 0 79
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 162 1 0 76
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 158 1 0 88
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 90 2 0 57
0010 21 - CHADWELL 156 0 0 77
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 63 1 0 33
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 157 0 0 103
0021 36 - OLNEY 94 0 0 37
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 97 0 0 35
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Astoria School #1C Director, Position 2
Vote for 1

01 = Martin L Dursse 833 43.14

02 = Karla Reinhart 1,093 56.60 04 = OVER VOTES 2

03 = WRITE-IN 5 .26 05 = UNDER VOTES 870

01 02 03 04 05

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 58 81 0 1 73
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 78 132 1 0 95
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 93 105 0 0 80
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 82 124 0 0 86
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 62 87 2 0 75
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 61 97 0 0 81
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 77 94 1 0 75
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 39 67 0 0 43
0010 21 - CHADWELL 81 83 0 0 69
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 33 31 0 1 32
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 67 106 1 0 86
0021 36 - OLNEY 52 42 0 0 37
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 50 44 0 0 38




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Astoria School #1C Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Shawn Helligso 1,811 98.91 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 20 1.09 04 = UNDER VOTES 972
01 02 03 04
0001 01 ASTORIA 1 141 2 0 70
0002 02 ASTORIA 2 189 4 0 113
0003 03 ASTORIA 3 184 4 0 90
0004 04 ASTORIA 4 187 3 0 102
0005 05 ASTORIA 5 140 2 0 84
0006 06 ASTORIA 6 161 2 0 76
0007 07 ASTORIA 7 153 1 0 93
0008 08 ASTORIA 8 93 1 0 55
0010 21 CHADWELL 155 0 0 78
0017 29 JOHN DAY 66 1 0 30
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK 162 0 0 98
0021 36 OLNEY 85 0 0 46
0029 46 WALLUSKI 95 0 0 37
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Astoria School #1C Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Laura Snyder 1,714 98.73 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = WRITE-IN 22 1.27 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,066
01 02 03 04
0001 01 ASTORIA 1 122 0 0 91
0002 02 ASTORIA 2 181 3 0 122
0003 03 ASTORIA 3 182 3 0 93
0004 04 ASTORIA 4 179 2 1 110
0005 05 ASTORIA 5 138 4 0 84
0006 06 ASTORIA 6 159 1 0 79
0007 07 ASTORIA 7 153 6 0 88
0008 08 ASTORIA 8 93 0 0 56
0010 21 CHADWELL 139 1 0 93
0017 29 JOHN DAY 60 1 0 36
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK 136 1 0 123
0021 36 OLNEY 85 0 0 46
0029 46 WALLUSKI 87 0 0 45




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Astoria School #1C Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Laurie A Choate 1,689 98.66 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 23 1.34 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,091

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 125 1 0 87
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 185 2 0 119
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 169 6 0 103
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 180 1 0 111
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 135 3 0 88
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 152 3 0 84
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 146 2 0 99
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 86 1 0 62
0010 21 - CHADWELL 139 0 0 94
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 59 1 0 37
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 137 2 0 121
0021 36 - OLNEY 89 1 0 41
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 87 0 0 45




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie School #6J Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Brent A Thorud 104 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 13
01 02 03 04
0032 50 - WESTPORT 104 0 0 13
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie School #6J Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Janet R Willey 94 98.95 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.05 04 = UNDER VOTES 22
01 02 03 04
0032 50 - WESTPORT 94 1 0 22
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie School #6J Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Karen K George 74 68.52
02 = Michael J Moravec 33 30.56 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 1 .93 05 = UNDER VOTES 9

0032 50 - WESTPORT




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Jewell School #8 Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Tania Skinner 85 89.47 0
02 = WRITE-IN 10 10.53 = UNDER VOTES 31
01 02 03 04
0013 24 - ELSIE 38 3 0 12
0016 28 - JEWELL 47 7 0 19
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Jewell School #8 Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Kristin L Kuhnly 102 99.03 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .97 = UNDER VOTES 23
01 02 03 04
0013 24 - ELSIE 41 1 0 11
0016 28 - JEWELL 61 0 0 12
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Jewell School #8 Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Matthew J Samuelson 93 94.90 = 0
02 = WRITE-IN 5 5.10 = UNDER VOTES 28
01 02 03 04
0013 24 - ELSIE 40 2 0 11
0016 28 - JEWELL 53 3 0 17
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Jewell School #8 Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Jennifer Blanchard 85 97.70 0
02 = WRITE-IN 2 2.30 = UNDER VOTES 39

0013 24 - ELSIE
0016 28 - JEWELL




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Knappa School #4 Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Katherine Shear 262 33.59 04 = WRITE-IN 6 77
02 = Cullen R Bangs 326 41.79 05 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = Joni Marcks 186 23.85 06 = UNDER VOTES 122
01 02 03 04 05 06
0018 30 - KNAPPA 121 174 77 4 0 38
0027 44 - SVENSEN 69 79 65 1 1 44
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 2 1 0 0 2
0033 52 - HILLCREST 72 71 43 1 0 38
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Knappa School #4 Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Craig Weaver 462 59.15
02 = Larry Miller 317 40.59 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 2 .26 05 = UNDER VOTES 122
01 02 03 04 05
0018 30 - KNAPPA 229 147 2 0 36
0027 44 - SVENSEN 129 91 0 0 39
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 5 0 0 0
0033 52 - HILLCREST 104 74 0 0 47
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Knappa School #4 Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Rinda A Johansen 621 95.83 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 27 4.17 04 = UNDER VOTES 255
01 02 03 04
0018 30 - KNAPPA 294 9 0 111
0027 44 - SVENSEN 174 12 0 73
0032 50 - WESTPORT 2 0 0 3
0033 52 - HILLCREST 151 6 0 68




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton-Hammond School #30 Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Jim Gannaway 870 95.81 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 38 4.19 04 = UNDER VOTES 461
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 171 8 0 77
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 514 23 0 286
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 185 7 0 98
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton-Hammond School #30 Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Steven W Parsons 811 97.95 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 17 2.05 04 = UNDER VOTES 541
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 175 4 0 77
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 463 9 0 351
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 173 4 0 113
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton-Hammond School #30 Director, Position 6
Vote for 1
01 = Darlene Warren 806 96.76 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 27 3.24 04 = UNDER VOTES 536
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 170 7 0 79
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 460 17 0 346
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 176 3 0 111
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton-Hammond School #30 Director, Position 7
Vote for 1
01 = Walter Beck 429 43.29
02 = Len Mossman 556 56.10 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 6 .61 05 = UNDER VOTES 378
01 02 03 04 05
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 106 93 1 0 56
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 227 349 4 0 243
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 96 114 1 0 79




Port of Astoria Commissioner,

Vote for 1

01 = Lawrence A Pfund

02 = John Hord

03 = WRITE-IN
0001 01 ASTORIA 1
0002 02 ASTORIA 2
0003 03 ASTORIA 3
0004 04 ASTORIA 4
0005 05 ASTORIA 5
0006 06 ASTORIA 6
0007 07 ASTORIA 7
0008 08 ASTORIA 8
0009 20 CANNON BEACH
0010 21 CHADWELL
0011 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 ELSIE
0014 25 GEARHART
0015 26 HAMLET
0016 28 JEWELL
0017 29 JOHN DAY
0018 30 KNAPPA
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 NECANICUM
0021 36 OLNEY
0022 37 SEASIDE 1
0023 38 SEASIDE 2
0024 39 SEASIDE 3
0025 40 SEASIDE 4
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 SVENSEN
0028 45 ARCH CAPE
0029 46 WALLUSKI
0030 47 WARRENTON 1
0031 48 WARRENTON 2
0032 50 WESTPORT
0033 52 HILLCREST

Position 1

VOTES

3,617

PERCENT

212
119
50
60
97
82
103
247
42
144
19
72
274
139
47
112

121
88
19
52
53
50
50

112
14
58
15
43

313
92
43
58
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148

120

27
13
77
52
12
19

44
17
85
17
55
34
17
227
57
32
55

04

05 =

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES

1,904

PERCENT




Port of Astoria Commissioner,

Vote for 1
01 =

02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

John Veenendaal

Floyd E Holcom

= WRITE-IN

01
02

04
05
06
07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA 8

- CANNON BEACH
- CHADWELL

~N oUW N

- NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP

- ELSIE

- GEARHART
- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY
- KNAPPA

- LEWIS & CLARK

- NECANICUM
- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE

S w N

- STANLEY ACRES

- SVENSEN

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1
- WARRENTON 2
- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST

Position 2

VOTES

2,111

PERCENT

112

94
25
18
27
101
70
25
31

55
51
127
10

16
41
210
81
31
43

192
30
140
13
79
354
140
50
121
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200

197
14
34
12

112
58
30
19
76
61
43

127
33
59
40
12

253
66
41
61

OVER VOTES

= UNDER VOTES

VOTES

2,222

PERCENT




Port of Astoria Commissioner,

Vote for 1
01 =

02

03 =

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02

04
05
06
07
08
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Daniel (Dan) R Hess

Karl S Konka
John B Dunzer

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA 8
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

~N oUW N

S w N

Position 5

VOTES

3,929
1,164
1,064

PERCENT

63.15
18.71
17.10

191
33
145
17
82
388
165
47
128

118
41
29
16
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175

169
13
25

84
28
18
14
62
47
29
110
29
55
34

215
47
32
55

= WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES

= UNDER VOTES

VOTES

65

1,914

PERCENT




Clatsop Care Center Health Director,
Vote for
01 =

02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0010
0011
0013
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0021
0027
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

1

Donald Accuardi

= WRITE-IN

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
21
22
24
26
28
29
30
31
36
44
46
47
48
50
52

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
ELSIE

HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
OLNEY

SVENSEN
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

W ~J oy U W

Position 1

VOTES

2,960

39

PERCENT

215
140
70
144
83
435
160
84
108

=
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197
120
61
115
49
376
126
37
117

98.70
1.30

03 =

04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES

2,328

PERCENT




Clatsop Care Center Health Director,
Vote for
01

02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0010
0011
0013
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0021
0027
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

1

= Roy J Little
= WRITE-IN

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
21
22
24
26
28
29
30
31
36
44
46
47
48
50
52

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
ELSIE

HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
OLNEY

SVENSEN
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

W ~J oy U W

Position 2

VOTES

3,421

28

PERCENT

255
161l
83
164
99
470
183
84
133
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159

48
95
33
345
104
38
92

99.19
.81

03 =

04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES

1,878

PERCENT




Clatsop Care Center Health Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Walter Wollenbecker
02 = Michel Meiffren
03 = WRITE-IN

VOTES

1,590

PERCENT

01 02
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 64 57
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 80 106
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 78 95
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 94 98
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 60 56
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 68 81
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 71 71
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 35 51
0010 21 - CHADWELL 68 67
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 79 87
0013 24 - ELSIE 20 9
0015 26 - HAMLET 5 3
0016 28 - JEWELL 13 18
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 36 22
0018 30 - KNAPPA 129 94
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 73 70
0021 36 - OLNEY 41 36
0027 44 - SVENSEN 78 58
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 36 29
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 247 197
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 102 73
0032 50 - WESTPORT 40 39

0033 52 - HILLCREST 73 44

OO O UTONOHFHF WOOOOMREFE O OMEWON

OO O OO OO0 OODODODOOODOOOOoOOoOoOo

374
115

43
108

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES

2,248

PERCENT




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Union Health Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Molly Lowenberg 1,565 99.30 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 11 .70 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,235
01 02 03 04
0009 20 CANNON BEACH 216 0 0 341
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP 270 2 0 249
0014 25 GEARHART 240 0 0 208
0015 26 HAMLET 32 0 0 19
0020 35 NECANICUM 50 1 0 30
0022 37 SEASIDE 1 128 2 0 85
0023 38 SEASIDE 2 114 0 0 62
0024 39 SEASIDE 3 133 1 0 38
0025 40 SEASIDE 4 299 5 0 144
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES 46 0 0 27
0028 45 ARCH CAPE 37 0 0 32
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Union Health Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Chuck Edgar 1,445 99.59 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 6 .41 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,360
01 02 03 04
0009 20 CANNON BEACH 228 0 0 329
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP 239 2 0 280
0014 25 GEARHART 205 0 0 243
0015 26 HAMLET 31 0 0 20
0020 35 NECANICUM 45 0 0 36
0022 37 SEASIDE 1 117 0 0 98
0023 38 SEASIDE 2 111 0 0 65
0024 39 SEASIDE 3 121 1 0 50
0025 40 SEASIDE 4 278 2 0 168
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES 36 0 0 37
0028 45 ARCH CAPE 34 1 0 34




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Union Health Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Frank Swedenborg 1,578 99.56 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 7 .44 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,226
01 02 03 04
0009 20 CANNON BEACH 269 1 0 287
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP 258 2 0 261
0014 25 GEARHART 219 1 0 228
0015 26 HAMLET 35 0 0 16
0020 35 NECANICUM 54 0 0 27
0022 37 SEASIDE 1 124 0 0 91
0023 38 SEASIDE 2 106 2 0 68
0024 39 SEASIDE 3 127 0 0 45
0025 40 SEASIDE 4 302 1 0 145
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES 38 0 0 35
0028 45 ARCH CAPE 46 0 0 23
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Union Health Director, Position 6
Vote for 1
01 = Albert M Carder 1,432 99.17 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 12 .83 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,367
01 02 03 04
0009 20 CANNON BEACH 216 0 0 341
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP 239 2 0 280
0014 25 GEARHART 217 0 0 231
0015 26 HAMLET 28 0 0 23
0020 35 NECANICUM 45 0 0 36
0022 37 SEASIDE 1 122 2 0 91
0023 38 SEASIDE 2 103 1 0 72
0024 39 SEASIDE 3 122 1 0 49
0025 40 SEASIDE 4 271 5 0 172
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES 35 0 0 38
0028 45 ARCH CAPE 34 1 0 34




Union Health Director,

Vote for
01
02

0009
0012
0014
0015
0020
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028

1

= Douglas Wood
= WRITE-IN

20
23
25

35
37
38
39
40
43
45

CANNON BEACH
SOUTH CLATSOP
GEARHART
HAMLET
NECANICUM
SEASIDE 1
SEASIDE 2
SEASIDE 3
SEASIDE 4
STANLEY ACRES
ARCH CAPE

Position 7

VOTES

1,483

14

PERCENT

OO P NWOOOWR

OO O OO0 OOoOOoOoOo

99.06
.94

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES

1,314

PERCENT




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Cannon Beach RFPD Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Kim Bosse 345 94.26 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 21 5.74 04 = UNDER VOTES 260
01 02 03 04
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 302 18 0 237
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 3 0 23
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Cannon Beach RFPD Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Bill Morgan 324 97.30 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 9 2.70 04 = UNDER VOTES 293
01 02 03 04
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 277 8 0 272
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 47 1 0 21
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Cannon Beach RFPD Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Alfred A Aya Jr 351 97.50 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 9 2.50 04 = UNDER VOTES 266
01 02 03 04
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 305 9 0 243
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 46 0 0 23




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie RFPD Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Malcolm A Groulx 20 95.24 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 4.76 04 = UNDER VOTES 1

0032 50 - WESTPORT 20 1 0 1

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie RFPD Director, Position 2
Vote for 1

01 = William D Mellinger 17 94.44 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 5.56 04 = UNDER VOTES 4
01 02 03 04
0032 50 - WESTPORT 17 1 0 4
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie RFPD Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = David Scott 16 94.12 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 5.88 04 = UNDER VOTES 5

0032 50 - WESTPORT 16 1 0 5




Elsie-Vinemaple RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 Lisa Clapp
02 = WRITE-IN

0013 24 - ELSIE
0016 28 - JEWELL

VOTES PERCENT
Position 2

= UNDER VOTES

PERCENT

Elsie-Vinemaple RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 = Fred Wildgrube
02 = WRITE-IN

0013 24 - ELSIE
0016 28 - JEWELL

VOTES PERCENT
Position 3

= UNDER VOTES

PERCENT

Elsie-Vinemaple RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 John Ilg
02 = WRITE-IN

0013 24 - ELSIE
0016 28 - JEWELL

VOTES PERCENT
Position 5

UNDER VOTES

PERCENT




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Gearhart RFPD Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 42 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 521
01 02 03 04
0010 21 - CHADWELL 0 0 0 3
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 0 39 0 482
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 0 3 0 36
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Gearhart RFPD Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Robert Kloss 267 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 4 04 = UNDER VOTES 292
01 02 03 04
0010 21 - CHADWELL 3 0 0 0
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 247 4 0 270
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 17 0 0 22
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Gearhart RFPD Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Ken Weber 304 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 04 = UNDER VOTES 258

0010 21 - CHADWELL
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Hamlet RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 = Colleen Dohrn 42 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 9
01 02 03 04
0015 26 - HAMLET 42 0 0 9
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Hamlet RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 = Nancy Hauger 40 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 11
01 02 03 04
0015 26 - HAMLET 40 0 0 11
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Hamlet RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 = Jay Hauger 38 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 13
01 02 03 04
0015 26 - HAMLET 38 0 0 13




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
John Day-Fernhill RFPD Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 8 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 79
01 02 03 04
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 8 0 79
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
John Day-Fernhill RFPD Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 5 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 82

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 5 0 82




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Knappa-Svensen-Burnside RFPD Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Emily M Smith 580 98.98 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 6 1.02 04 = UNDER VOTES 323
01 02 03 04
0017 29 JOHN DAY 3 0 0 3
0018 30 KNAPPA 272 1 0 141
0027 44 SVENSEN 163 3 0 93
0032 50 WESTPORT 2 0 0 3
0033 52 HILLCREST 140 2 0 83
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Knappa-Svensen-Burnside RFPD Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Grant R Forman 551 99.64 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 2 .36 04 = UNDER VOTES 356
01 02 03 04
0017 29 JOHN DAY 3 0 0 3
0018 30 KNAPPA 247 2 0 165
0027 44 SVENSEN 166 0 0 93
0032 50 WESTPORT 2 0 0 3
0033 52 HILLCREST 133 0 0 92
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Knappa-Svensen-Burnside RFPD Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Don Bartlett 685 99.56 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 3 .44 04 = UNDER VOTES 221

0017
0018
0027
0032
0033

29
30
44
50
52

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA
SVENSEN
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

3 0 0 3
318 2 0 94
195 0 0 64

3 0 0 2
166 1 0 58




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Lewis & Clark RFPD Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Augustus M Fennerty 323 99.69 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .31 04 = UNDER VOTES 166
01 02 03 04
0010 21 - CHADWELL 156 1 0 73
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 167 0 0 93
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Lewis & Clark RFPD Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Michael J Searls 286 99.65 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .35 04 = UNDER VOTES 203

0010 21 - CHADWELL 141 1 0 88
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 145 0 0 115




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Mist-Birkenfeld RFPD Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = William DeJager 13 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 4
01 02 03 04
0016 28 - JEWELL 13 0 0 4
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Mist-Birkenfeld RFPD Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Patricia (Trish) Wright 13 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 4
01 02 03 04
0016 28 - JEWELL 13 0 0 4
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Mist-Birkenfeld RFPD Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Louise Green 13 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 4
01 02 03 04
0016 28 - JEWELL 13 0 0 4




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Nehalem Bay Fire & Rescue Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = John Steele 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 0
01 02 03 04
0015 26 - HAMLET 0 0 0 0
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Nehalem Bay Fire & Rescue Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Walt Covert 0
02 = Paul Russo 0 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 0 05 = UNDER VOTES 0

0015 26 - HAMLET 0 0 0 0 0




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Olney-Walluski Fire & Rescue Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Gregg Bonham 163 98.79 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 2 1.21 04 = UNDER VOTES 98
01 02 03 04
0021 36 - OLNEY 79 2 0 50
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 84 0 0 48
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Olney-Walluski Fire & Rescue Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Tom Savage 167 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 96
01 02 03 04
0021 36 - OLNEY 86 0 0 45
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 81 0 0 51
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Olney-Walluski Fire & Rescue Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Dale D Owen 162 99.39 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .61 04 = UNDER VOTES 100
01 02 03 04
0021 36 - OLNEY 79 1 0 51
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 83 0 0 49




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Seaside RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 = William E Dotson 75 98.68 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.32 04 = UNDER VOTES 39
01 02 03 04
0020 35 - NECANICUM 57 1 0 23
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 18 0 0 16
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Seaside RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 = Gregory Filliger 69 98.57 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.43 04 = UNDER VOTES 45
01 02 03 04
0020 35 - NECANICUM 52 1 0 28
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 17 0 0 17
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Seaside RFPD Director,
Vote for 1
01 = Joe W Sopko 87 97.75 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 2 2.25 04 = UNDER VOTES 26
01 02 03 04
0020 35 - NECANICUM 65 2 0 14
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 22 0 0 12




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton RFPD Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Sherry L Gantenbein 195 98.48 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 3 1.52 04 = UNDER VOTES 58
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 195 3 0 58
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton RFPD Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 26 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 230

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 0 26 0 230




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Westport-Wauna RFPD Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Stephanie Weldon 78 98.73 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.27 04 = UNDER VOTES 16
01 02 03 04
0032 50 - WESTPORT 78 1 0 16
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Westport-Wauna RFPD Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Chris Martin 78 98.73 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.27 04 = UNDER VOTES 16
01 02 03 04
0032 50 - WESTPORT 78 1 0 16
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Westport-Wauna RFPD Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Daniel Hryciw 77 98.72 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.28 04 = UNDER VOTES 17
01 02 03 04
0032 50 - WESTPORT 77 1 0 17




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Park & Recreation Director, Position 1
Vote for 1

01 = Mary Palmrose 575 43.33 04 = WRITE-IN 5 .38

02 = Lisa Wallace 472 35.57 05 = OVER VOTES 1

03 = Linda S Lowery 275 20.72 06 = UNDER VOTES 490

01 02 03 04 05 06
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 16 9 3 1 0 41
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 142 116 54 2 1 206
0015 26 - HAMLET 30 13 4 0 0 13
0020 35 - NECANICUM 27 21 13 0 0 20
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 74 61 38 0 0 42
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 64 50 25 1 0 36
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 53 57 35 0 0 27
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 145 130 94 1 0 78
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 24 15 9 0 0 25
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 0 0 0 0 2
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Park & Recreation Director, Position 2
Vote for 1

01 = Tom Horning 565 37.39 04 = WRITE-IN 4 .26

02 = Gary Terranova 427 28.26 05 = OVER VOTES 2

03 = George Stacey 515 34.08 06 = UNDER VOTES 305

01 02 03 04 05 06

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 15 20 8 0 0 27
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 136 126 105 0 1 153
0015 26 - HAMLET 27 17 11 0 0 5
0020 35 - NECANICUM 30 23 24 0 0 4
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 76 48 67 1 0 23
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 69 37 50 1 1 18
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 50 42 64 0 0 16
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 137 112 159 2 0 38
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 25 2 27 0 0 19
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 0 0 0 0 2




Sunset Empire Park & Recreation Director,
Vote for 1
= Michael A Hinton

01
02
03
04

0009
0012
0015
0020
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028

20
23
26
35
37
38
39
40
43
45

Marti Wajc
Steve Farnham
Jay A Barber Jr

- CANNON BEACH
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- HAMLET

- NECANICUM

- SEASIDE 1

- SEASIDE 2

- SEASIDE 3

- SEASIDE 4

- STANLEY ACRES
- ARCH CAPE

Position

VOTES
3

= Carol Knapp Brown

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0

5
0

PERCENT
37.00
18.25
12.57
12.07

04 05
5 10
38 79
6 12
5 15
31 21
19 19
15 24
44 81
5 15

0 0

OO OOk OONO

OO ORFrOOOoORrOo

VOTES

276

423

PERCENT

19.83
.29




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Domestic Water Supply Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Stephen M Hill 36 70.59 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 15 29.41 04 = UNDER VOTES 2
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 36 15 0 2
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Domestic Water Supply Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Bob Griguhn 38 97.44 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 2.56 04 = UNDER VOTES 14
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 38 1 0 14
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Domestic Water Supply Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Dale Mosby 45 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 8
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 45 0 0 8
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Domestic Water Supply Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Steven Blakesley 43 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 10
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 0 0 10




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Falcon-Cove Beach Water Commissioner, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Joanne Cornelius 8 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 1
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 8 0 0 1
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Falcon-Cove Beach Water Commissioner, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Richard Jay Hess 8 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 1
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 8 0 0 1
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Falcon-Cove Beach Water Commissioner, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Irene E Ertell 7 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 2
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 7 0 0 2
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Falcon-Cove Beach Water Commissioner, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Pamela Jacobson 7 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 2
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 7 0 0 2




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
John Day Water Commissioner, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Thomas Brownson 37 97.37 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 2.63 04 = UNDER VOTES 13
01 02 03 04
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 37 1 0 13
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
John Day Water Commissioner, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Jack G Marincovich 38 97.44 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 2.56 04 = UNDER VOTES 12
01 02 03 04
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 38 1 0 12
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
John Day Water Commissioner, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Christi Payne 36 97.30 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 2.70 04 = UNDER VOTES 14
01 02 03 04
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 36 1 0 14




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Skipanon Water Control Commissioner, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Robert C Stricklin 109 98.20 = 0
02 = WRITE-IN 2 1.80 = UNDER VOTES 98
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 42 0 0 23
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 67 2 0 75
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Skipanon Water Control Commissioner, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Jim Scheller 120 96.00 0
02 = WRITE-IN 5 4.00 = UNDER VOTES 84
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 44 3 0 18
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 76 2 0 66
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Skipanon Water Control Commissioner, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Gail Galen 108 100.00 = 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 = UNDER VOTES 101

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 43 0 0 22
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 65 0 0 79




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wauna Water Commissioner, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Everett Gressett 28 96.55 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 3.45 04 = UNDER VOTES 3

0032 50 - WESTPORT 28 1 0 3

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wauna Water Commissioner, Position 2
Vote for 1

01 = Mark Clark 26 96.30 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 3.70 04 = UNDER VOTES 5
01 02 03 04
0032 50 - WESTPORT 26 1 0 5
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wauna Water Commissioner, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Bob Smith 27 93.10 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 2 6.90 04 = UNDER VOTES 3

0032 50 - WESTPORT 27 2 0 3




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wickiup Water Commissioner, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Signe Warner 133 31.52
02 = Brian McCollister 286 67.77 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 3 .71 05 = UNDER VOTES 81
01 02 03 04 05
0018 30 - KNAPPA 14 57 1 0 12
0027 44 - SVENSEN 49 108 0 0 40
0033 52 - HILLCREST 70 121 2 0 29
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wickiup Water Commissioner, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Debbie Pike 270 65.38
02 = Gayle Leino 137 33.17 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 6 1.45 05 = UNDER VOTES 90
01 02 03 04 05
0018 30 - KNAPPA 60 15 1 0 8
0027 44 - SVENSEN 98 50 5 0 44
0033 52 - HILLCREST 112 72 0 0 38
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wickiup Water Commissioner, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Gary Heilmann Sr 236 51.75 04 = WRITE-IN 1 .22
02 = Daryl W Gardner 48 10.53 05 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = Sheila M Radich 171 37.50 06 = UNDER VOTES 46
01 02 03 04 05 06
0018 30 - KNAPPA 53 6 17 1 0 7
0027 44 - SVENSEN 86 15 71 0 0 25
0033 52 - HILLCREST 97 27 83 0 1 14
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wickiup Water Commissioner, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Mardelle C Clayton 344 74.46
02 = Richard A Boettcher 115 24.89 04 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = WRITE-IN 3 .65 05 = UNDER VOTES 40

0018 30 - KNAPPA
0027 44 - SVENSEN
0033 52 - HILLCREST

63 16 0 0 5
128 45 2 0 22
153 54 1 1 13




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Willowdale Water Commissioner, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Barbara Cripe 58 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 33
01 02 03 04
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 58 0 0 33
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Willowdale Water Commissioner, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Jon Altheide 62 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 29

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 62 0 0 29




VOTES PERCENT
Youngs River Lewis & Clark Water
Commissioner, Position 2
Vote for 1

VOTES PERCENT

01 = Randy Blair 276 63.59
02 = Caren Black 157 36.18 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 1 .23 05 = UNDER VOTES 47
01 02 03 04 05
0010 21 - CHADWELL 132 69 0 0 20
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 144 88 1 0 27
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Youngs River Lewis & Clark Water
Commissioner, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Lynda Lee 129 31.31
02 = James (Jim) Coffee 283 68.69 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 0 05 = UNDER VOTES 69
01 02 03 04 05
0010 21 - CHADWELL 53 137 0 0 31
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 76 146 0 0 38
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Youngs River Lewis & Clark Water
Commissioner, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Ray Lowe 120 27.71
02 = Fred Mestrich 313 72.29 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 0 05 = UNDER VOTES 48
01 02 03 04 05
0010 21 - CHADWELL 50 149 0 0 22

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 70 164 0 0 26




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Sanitary Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Stephen M Hill 37 71.15 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 15 28.85 04 = UNDER VOTES 3
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 37 15 0 3
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Sanitary Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Steven Blakesley 44 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 11
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 44 0 0 11
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Sanitary Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Bob Griguhn 39 92.86 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 3 7.14 04 = UNDER VOTES 13
01 02 03 04
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 39 3 0 13




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Miles Crossing Sanitary Sewer Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Alan Palmrose 84 98.82 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.18 04 = UNDER VOTES 43
01 02 03 04
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 84 1 0 43
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Miles Crossing Sanitary Sewer Director, Position 5
Vote for 1
01 = Kevin B Johnson 78 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 50

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 78 0 0 50




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Shoreline Sanitary Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = John L Glen 80 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 23
01 02 03 04
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 80 0 0 23
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Shoreline Sanitary Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Fred W Reck 67 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 36
01 02 03 04
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 67 0 0 36




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sundown Sanitary Director, Position 1
Vote for 1
01 = Cori W Bitterman 35 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 4
01 02 03 04
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 35 0 0 4
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sundown Sanitary Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Steven McNulty 37 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 2
01 02 03 04
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 37 0 0 2




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Rural Law Enforcement Member, Zone 1
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 64 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,053
01 02 03 04
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 4 0 93
0018 30 - KNAPPA 0 20 0 394
0027 44 - SVENSEN 0 13 0 246
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 7 0 115
0033 52 - HILLCREST 0 20 0 205
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Rural Law Enforcement Member, Zone 2
Vote for 1
01 = Ty Williams 473 99.79 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .21 04 = UNDER VOTES 282
01 02 03 04
0010 21 - CHADWELL 143 0 0 90
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 149 1 0 110
0021 36 - OLNEY 91 0 0 40
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 90 0 0 42




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Transportation Director, Position 2
Vote for 1
01 = Charlotte Mendenhall 4,372 98.89 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 49 1.11 04 = UNDER VOTES 3,717

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 103 1 0 109
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 167 1 0 138
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 163 4 0 111
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 163 1 0 128
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 117 4 0 105
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 133 1 0 105
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 136 1 0 110
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 82 0 0 67
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 219 0 0 338
0010 21 - CHADWELL 133 0 0 100
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 167 2 0 87
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 241 2 0 278
0013 24 - ELSIE 32 0 0 21
0014 25 - GEARHART 209 1 0 238
0015 26 - HAMLET 37 0 0 23
0016 28 - JEWELL 36 0 0 37
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 52 1 0 44
0018 30 - KNAPPA 206 3 0 205
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 129 0 0 131
0020 35 - NECANICUM 51 1 0 29
0021 36 - OLNEY 72 0 0 59
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 115 3 0 97
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 104 1 0 71
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 125 1 0 46
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 283 4 0 lel
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 40 0 0 33
0027 44 - SVENSEN 140 3 0 116
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 38 0 0 31
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 79 0 0 53
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 439 11 0 373
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 165 2 0 123
0032 50 - WESTPORT 83 1 0 38
0033 52 - HILLCREST 113 0 0 112




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Transportation Director, Position 3
Vote for 1
01 = Ronald Bline 4,171 98.89 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 47 1.11 04 = UNDER VOTES 3,920

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 92 2 0 119
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 158 2 0 146
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 153 1 0 124
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 155 0 0 137
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 106 4 0 116
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 127 0 0 112
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 127 1 0 119
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 80 0 0 69
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 214 1 0 342
0010 21 - CHADWELL 127 1 0 105
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 154 6 0 96
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 230 2 0 289
0013 24 - ELSIE 30 0 0 23
0014 25 - GEARHART 202 0 0 246
0015 26 - HAMLET 38 0 0 22
0016 28 - JEWELL 34 0 0 39
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 49 1 0 47
0018 30 - KNAPPA 203 2 0 209
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 125 0 0 135
0020 35 - NECANICUM 44 1 0 36
0021 36 - OLNEY 72 0 0 59
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 113 2 0 100
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 97 1 0 78
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 121 0 0 51
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 275 3 0 170
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 36 0 0 37
0027 44 - SVENSEN 136 2 0 121
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 38 1 0 30
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 76 0 0 56
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 421 9 0 393
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 156 3 0 131
0032 50 - WESTPORT 81 2 0 39
0033 52 - HILLCREST 101 0 0 124




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Transportation Director, Position 4
Vote for 1
01 = Bob Gannaway 4,475 97.32 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 123 2.68 04 UNDER VOTES 3,540

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 102 10 0 101
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 170 8 0 128
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 152 4 0 122
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 16l 1 0 130
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 112 9 0 105
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 128 4 0 107
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 132 7 0 108
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 79 4 0 66
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 232 4 0 321
0010 21 - CHADWELL 136 2 0 95
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 167 4 0 85
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 256 9 0 256
0013 24 - ELSIE 35 0 0 18
0014 25 - GEARHART 221 1 0 226
0015 26 - HAMLET 40 0 0 20
0016 28 - JEWELL 36 0 0 37
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 53 3 0 41
0018 30 - KNAPPA 218 3 0 193
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 137 1 0 122
0020 35 - NECANICUM 53 2 0 26
0021 36 - OLNEY 78 0 0 53
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 114 3 0 98
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 98 4 0 74
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 125 5 0 42
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 278 11 0 159
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 38 0 0 35
0027 44 - SVENSEN 149 5 0 105
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 39 1 0 29
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 82 0 0 50
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 476 15 0 332
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 177 2 0 111
0032 50 - WESTPORT 82 1 0 39
0033 52 - HILLCREST 119 0 0 106




Sunset Empire Transportation Director,

Vote for 1

01 = Julie Gassner

02 = Bob Goldberg

03 = Suzie Conner
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE
0014 25 - GEARHART
0015 26 - HAMLET
0016 28 - JEWELL
0017 29 - JOHN DAY
0018 30 - KNAPPA
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT
0033 52 - HILLCREST

Position 6
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149
80
31
31
96
58
40

127
29

102
34
39

311
87
40
90

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES

29

2,741

PERCENT

.54




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

Measure 4-144 City of Cannon Beach
01 = Yes 277 51.11 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = No 265 48.89 04 = UNDER VOTES 15

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 2717 265 0 15




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

Measure 4-145 City of Gearhart
01 = Yes 317 71.56 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = No 126 28.44 04 = UNDER VOTES 5

0014 25 - GEARHART 317 126 0 5




VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-146 City of Warrenton
01 = Yes 641 59.52 03 OVER VOTES
02 = No 436 40.48 04 = UNDER VOTES

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 448 349 0 26
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 193 87 0 10

VOTES

PERCENT




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-143 Gearhart RFPD
01 = Yes 352 64.83 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = No 191 35.17 04 = UNDER VOTES 20

0010 21 - CHADWELL 2 0 0 1
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 333 171 0 17
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 17 20 0 2




VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Measure 4-142 Wickiup Water
01 = Yes 131 27.46 03 OVER VOTES 0
02 = No 346 72.54 04 = UNDER VOTES 26

0018 30 - KNAPPA 13 67 0 4
0027 44 - SVENSEN 70 113 0 14
0033 52 - HILLCREST 48 166 0 8




